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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has specific schemes aimed at the development of weavers cooperatives being implemented through the National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of such cooperatives in Odisha which have been benefited thereunder and funds allocated to Odisha for the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Government is implementing two schemes through National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC) aimed at the development of weavers' cooperatives namely;

(i) Central Sector Integrated Scheme on Agricultural Cooperation (CSISAC)

(ii) Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) of Ministry of Textiles

(c): Ten such co-opearatives in Odisha have been benefitted from these schemes for the benefit of weavers. Since inception, NCDC has provided Rs.3880.54 lakhs to the Government of Odisha under Government Schemes, for (i) Handloom Weavers Cooperative Societies (Rs.2382.33 lakh comprising Rs.2178.53 lakh as loan from NCDC and Rs.203.80 lakh as subsidy) and (ii) Handloom Weavers Cooperative Spinning Mills (Rs.1498.21 lakh as loan).
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